

GAHC010173082024



undefined

THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : Review.Pet./158/2024

1: THE STATE OF ASSAM and 6 ORS. REPRESENTED BY THE PRINCIPAL SECY. TO THE GOVT. OF ASSAM, REVENUE and DISASTER MANAGEMENT DEPTT., DISPUR, GUWAHATI-6

2: THE JOINT SECY. TO THE GOVT. OF ASSAM REVENUE and DISASTER MANAGEMENT DEPTT. RELIF and REHABILITATION BRANCH DISPUR GHY-6

3: THE DEPUTY COMMISSIONER KOKRAJHAR BTC
DIST. KOKRAJHAR ASSAM.

4: THE SUB-DIVISIONAL OFFICER C
GOSSAIGAON GOSSAIGAON SUB DIVISION DIST. KOKRAJHAR

5: THE CIRCLE OFFICER GOSSAIGAON REVENUE CIRCLE
DIST. KOKRAJHAR BTC ASSAM.

6: THE DIVISIONAL FOREST OFFICER KACHUGAON FOREST DIVISION
GOSSAIGAON DIST. KOKRAJHAR ASSAM.

7: THE COMMISSIONER and SECY. TO THE GOVT. OF ASSAM
FINANCE DEPTT. DISPUR GUWAHATI

VERSUS

1: RELIEF FAMILIES WELFARE SERVICE SOCIETY and 2 ORS
OFFICE AT VILL. KACHUGAON, P.O. and P.S. KACHUGAON, DIST.
KOKRAJHAR BTC, ASSAM.

2:RAJENDRA BASUMATARY PRESIDENT OF THE SOCIETY
S/O LATE PUJARU BASUMATARY R/O ALOKJHAR P.O. and P.S.
GOSSAIGAON DIST. KOKRAJHAR BTC ASSAM.

3:NABIRAM BASUMATARY SECY. OF THE SOCIETY
S/O LATE SAWN BASUMATARY VILL. RAIKUNBARI P.O. and P.S.
KACHUGAON DIST. KOKRAJHAR BTC ASSAM

For the Review Petitioner(s) : Mr. D. Saikia, Advocate General, Assam assisted by
Mr. R. Borpujari, Standing Counsel, Finance Department and
Ms. R. Barua, Advocate.
For the Respondent(s) :

- B E F O R E -

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. ASHUTOSH KUMAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN DEV CHOUDHURY

06.08.2025

(Ashutosh Kumar, CJ)

Let this case (Review Pet. No.158/2024) be listed along with Review Pet.
No.157/2024 on 22.08.2025.

JUDGE

CHIEF JUSTICE

Comparing Assistant